ш	
٠	
v	
d	
λ	
4	
М	
ч	
А	
٧	
Ŋ	
Q	
•	
2	
2	
×	
-1	
Χ	
7	
÷	
0)	
-	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Rory Minjares, a/k/a Rory T. Minjares	Name: Roy M. Chacon Internal Address: P.O. Box 1687	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 8/26/2009	Street Address:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lolo	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Montana	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 59847	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application, B. Patent No.(s)	
	US 7,434,773 B1	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Shane P. Coleman Reg. No. 44,623	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:	, , , , , ,	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Holland & Hart LLP	Enclosed	
555 17th Street, Ste. 3200	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
City:	o. Fayment imormation	
State: <u>co</u> Zip: 80201		
Phone Number: 406-896-4603	Deposit Account Number08-2623	
Fax Number: 406-252-1669	Authorized User Name Shane P. Coleman	
9. Signature:		
Signature: Signature	October 19, 2009 Date	
Shane P. Coleman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Sarvices, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0284

PATENT Client/Matter No.52572.830001.US1 (0002) Express Mail No.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rory Minjares, have made a certain new and useful invention relating to ADJUSTABLE SUPPORT FOR ARCHERY BOWS AND THE LIKE, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 52572.830001.US1 (0002) and United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/388,559, filed March 24, 2006;

WHEREAS, such application resulted in a Patent being issued on October 14, 2008, as Patent No. US 7,434,773 B1;

WHEREAS, Roy M. Chacon (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose address is P.O. Box 1687, Lolo, Montana 59847, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said application, and the issued Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, and set over, unto the Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon including all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, certificate of reexamination, and related applications and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned Assignee, consistent with the terms of this Assignment.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, I do hereby covenant and agree with the said

Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these

PATENT
PATENT
REEL: 023390 FRAME: 0285

presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, continuing, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose an action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and having read this entire document including all prior pages, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date hereinafter set forth.

Date: August 2009.	145, D
	Rory Minjares, a/k/a Rory T. Minjares

STATE OF MONTANA)	
	: 55	
County of Missoula	١.	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>Lie</u> day of <u>Cluquest</u>, 2009, by Rory Minjares, a/k/a Rory T. Minjares.

(SEAL) [Type or Print Name]

My Commission expires May 20, 2013

4448760_1.DOC

RECORDED: 10/19/2009